APPENDIX A

Prioritised list of LHI schemes by District area for delivery in 2016/17



Cambridge City LHI Panel Scorecard

Panel Members:

NK  Clir Kavanagh o
AW ClIr Walsh 2016/17 Cambridge City Budget  £82,580 - S
IM  ClIr Manning Total Proposed Allocation  £82,580 @ 8 o
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App Objective/lssue Project % £ funding [Cumulative] Av Av Av Av
No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Cost Applicant| CCC | allocation [ CCC Total | Score | Score | Score| Score
EC012 Clir Smart Wycliffe FT::;’ Brooks |Restrict Par;‘l:rr‘]%tioonnappma"h Ol g1000] 10% | £900 g90o| £900 | 350 | 375 | 350 | 375 | 363
WC001 Clir Cearns East Road Improve sgzgs‘;ﬂ;ﬁic"m and | £10000] 10% | £9,000 £1,800| £2,700 | 367 | 400 | 3.00 | 367 | 358
NCO004 ClIr Todd-Jones Alexwood Rd Prevent verge parking £3,000 10% £2,700 £2,7001 £5,400 3.67 | 267 | 3.67 | 3.17 3.29
NC005 Clir Todd-Jones Perse V\\,’\f‘g; Cartton | \/erge Protection measures £6,0000 25% | £4,500 £4500| £9,900 | 367 | 233 | 333|317 | 313
WC003 Clir Nethsingha Coe Fet:;];ammas Wayfinding across open spaces £2,750| 10% | £2,475 £2,475| £12375 | 2.83 | 283 | 317 | 317 | 3.00
NC002 Clir Todd-Jones A'exwoo\c,’vz?/ Cariton | \/erge Protection measures £11,000] 16% | £9,265 £9,265 £21,640 | 367 | 200 | 327 | 3.00 | 296
EC007 Clir Robertson Mawson Road Pro"'depﬁsi‘ggnbi;:s'dems £1,500| 10% | £1,350 £1,350| £22,990 | 2.75 | 2.00 | 350 | 350 | 2.04
SC004 Barrie Hunt Qs‘ifae:gisv';gz ‘Q(?Z d& Parking ref;':?;gfyat Junction £2,000 9% | £1,820 £1,820| £24,810 | 3.17 | 3.00 | 267 | 283 | 292
SC003 Clir Crawford Lanz/?ﬁl:??r:yEn g F“”her;g:;fl'l‘;;:'m'”g £5,000 10% | £4,500 £4,500| £29,310 | 350 | 3.00 | 233 | 267 | 288
EC001 ClIr Kavanagh B'Trggvnizgfgl dSt Protect u;g;:g:gor safety £2,000] 10% | £1,800 £1,800] £31,110 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 2.80 | 2.60 | 285
New St to St Matthews Maintain access to lvy Court
EC006 Clir Robertson Gardens and Sleaford | 25 1 S°°52 Onyfootwa £2,5500| 10% | £2,250 £2,250| £33,360 | 275 | 225 | 325 | 275 | 275
St into Ivy Court P P 9 Y
WC005 Clir Nethsingha The Driftway Lighting g;rf’oag;rrc’;nah'(ewnham £25,000 60% |£10,000| £10,000] £43,360 | 2.67 | 2.33 | 250 | 267 | 254
SC002 Anthony Drake Hills Rd Slipway | MProve Spfggg’s{ﬁ;ﬁgc"m and £2,250| 11% | £2,000 £2,000| £45360 | 3.00 | 2.67 | 233 | 217 | 254
NCO11 A””aggmi:i‘;ti Boris Batesor\‘NZ?éGarde” Improve safety at junction £11,0000 9% |£10,000| £10,000 £55360 | 2.50 | 2.67 | 233 | 267 | 254
NCO010 ClIr Austin Herbert St Improve safety for cyclists £1,650 9% £1,500 £1,500( £56,860 2.67 | 2.83 | 217 | 2.17 2.46




Protect junctions for safety

ECOO05* To be funded from existing approved LHI scheme in this area.

EC002 Clir Kavanagh Fanshawe Rd [easONs £5,000( 10% £4,500 £2,500( £59,360 280 | 240 | 240 | 2.20 2.45
WC004 David Scorer Landsdowne Road Manage parking £1,800 10% £1,620 £1,620| £60,980 283 | 217 | 2.33 | 2.33 2.42
WC002 Clir Nethsingha Garret Hostel Bridge | MPOVe ngg’stﬁ;ﬁf“m and £900| 11% £800 £800| £61,780 | 2.83 | 217 | 217 | 250 | 242
NC009 Clir Manning Mariners Way Changes ;(;rrlfiit;'cnons on £2,000] 10% | £1,800 £1,800| £63,580 | 2.60 | 2.20 | 2.20 | 2.40 | 2.35
EC005* Clir Roberts Garlic RF‘:ZVV/V Mercers | Encourage Hg;’; to use Garlic £2,500| 10% | £2,250 £0| £63580 | 250 | 233 | 233 | 217 | 233
WC006 Clir Holland Hoadley Fszj' Windsor | Improve paﬂ:z’:é’sbetwee” two £12,300] 19% |£10,000| £10,000] £73580 | 2.33 | 217 | 250 | 1.83 | 221
EC013 Clir Kavanagh Litchfield Rd/Perne Rd| 'MProOve pa”:;";gsbemee” WO | £10,0000 10% | £9,000 £9,000| £82,580 | 2.60 | 1.00 | 240 | 220 | 2.05
EC003 ClIr Kavanagh F'amSteegEd/ Rustat | Additional ':f(r)cr’t:;fg; at junction £1,000] 10% | £900 £83,480 | 2.20 | 2.20 | 1.80 | 1.80 | 2.00
SCo001 ClIr Crawford Chartfield Rd Improve access on bend £1,750 10% £1,575 £85,055 2.00 | 217 | 2.17 | 1.67 2.00
NC003 Clir Todd-Jones A'ex""ggjrf:r: Qrb“ry La”diggmi';“;’ljff‘;imgms & £7,000 10% | £6,300 £91,355 | 2.33 | 1.00 | 233 | 227 | 1.96
. . Edinburgh Rd & . -
NCO007 | Clir Manning & Resident Kinross Rd Verge Protection & provision £2,000 10% £1,800 £93,155 1.80 1.00 1.60 | 2.00 1.60
TOTAL] £132,900| £28,295|£104.605] £82,580




East Cambridgeshire LHI Panel Scorecard

Panel Members:

o
JP  Clir Palmer 2016/17 East Cambs Budget  £53,087 ® g o
MR ClIr Rouse Total Proposed Allocation ~ £50,990 ‘£ g g
BH Clir Hunt Remaining Unallocated £2,097 g o = z )=>
MS  Clir Shuter = 5 = o <
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App Objectivel/lssue Project % £ funding [Cumulative| Av Av Av Av %
No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Cost |Applicant| CCC [allocation| CCC Total | Score | Score|Score| Score

EC007 ggﬂ':gram Parish B1061 Speed limit Reduction £5,500 10% | £4,950 | £4,950 | £4,950 | 4.33 | 4.33 | 400 | 333 | 4.00

EC016 |Soham Town Council Pratt Street Zebra crossing £20,000 50% £10,000 | £10,000 £14,950 433 | 400 | 3.33 | 3.67 3.83

ECO11 giﬂﬂi{.‘“am Parish Hop Row Zebra Crossing £15000 | 33% |£10,000| £10,000 | £24,950 | 3.67 | 400 | 367 | 367 | 3.75

ECO017 |Stretham Parish Council |A1123, Newmarket Rd |Gates to highlight entry to village £1,155 10% £1,040 £1,040 £25,990 433 | 3.33 | 3.67 | 3.67 3.75

EC022 |Wilburton Parish Council |Carpond Lane Raised crossing facility £14,000 29% £10,000 [ £10,000 £35,990 3.33 | 4.00 | 3.67 | 3.00 3.50

EC023 |Witchford Parish Council |Grunty Fen Rd/Ely Rd [Speed limit reduction £6,879 27% £5,000 £5,000 £40,990 2.67 | 3.00 | 3.67 | 4.67 3.50

ECO018 |Sutton Parish Council High Street Zebra crossing £20,000 50% £10,000 [ £10,000 £50,990 3.50 | 3.75 | 3.50 | 3.00 3.44

EC004 |Burwell Parish Council Causeway Off C/way parking facilities £17,000 50% £8,500 £59,490 3.75 | 275 | 3.75 | 3.50 3.44

EC012 |Kennett Parish Council Dane Hill Road Speed reduction/signing £6,400 50% £3,200 £62,690 3.67 | 3.33 | 3.33 | 3.00 3.33

EC009 Eg’éig:gt‘:”dge Road | -ambridge Road Crossing point £15,000 | 33% | £10,000 £72,690 | 3.00 | 333 | 333 | 333 | 3.25

ECO002 |Brinkley Parish Council ~ |High Street Irrgggn;a'm'”g/ raised pedestrian | 10900 | 100 | £9,000 £81,600 | 3.67 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 267 | 3.08

EC005 gg'{fﬁg{‘ham Parish High Street Traffic Calming £5,500 10% | £4,950 £86,640 | 333 | 267 | 267 | 333 | 3.00

EC020 \évoeuséﬁ?;g:fftsegﬁzsr Parish 'é(c’)rt‘t‘:fr’;‘ Road, Six Mile | o0 e 4 reduction £4,000 13% | £3,500 £90,140 | 4.33 | 3.67 | 2.00 | 200 | 3.00

ECO008 |Ely, City of Ely Council Lynn Road Entry Treatments/VAS £9,000 21% £7,100 £97,240 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 2.33 2.83

EC010 |Fordham Parish Council |Isleham Road §£§ﬁ§/ r(;sgf:,';’; buffer zone, £11,000 | 10% | £9,900 £107,140 | 3.33 | 3.00 | 267 | 2.33 | 2.83

ECO015 |Mepal Parish Council High Street One-way system £1,500 10% £1,350 £108,490 | 3.25 | 275 | 2.75 | 2.25 2.75

ECO014 |Littleport Parish Council |A1101, Wisbech Road |Speed limit reduction £6,600 10% £5,940 £114,430 | 3.00 | 2.75 | 2.50 | 2.50 2.69

Ecoog |Burrough Green Parish |5 o6y Traffic calming/VAS speed watch | £10,928 | 10% | £9,835 £124,265 | 367 | 3.00 | 167 | 233 | 267

Council




ECO001 [Bottisham Parish Council |Tunbridge Lane Off C/way parking facilities £10,000 10% £9,000 £133,265 | 3.67 | 1.67 | 2.67 | 2.33 2.58
EC021 [Wicken Parish Council A1123, Stretham Road |Speed reduction £2,000 20% £1,600 £134,865 3.00 | 233 | 233 | 233 2.50
EC019 [Wentworth Parish Council|Church Road Pinch point/traffic calming £11,000 10% £9,900 £144,765 | 2.67 | 2.33 | 2.00 | 1.00 2.00
ECO006 [Coveney Parish Council |Main Street/The Green |Speed limit Reduction £3,500 14% £3,000 £147,765 250 | 1.75 | 1.50 | 1.50 1.81
ECO13 (L:'g:]englo""”ham Parish \1ain Street, Pymoor  |Parking £11,000 | 10% | £9,900 £157,665 | 225 | 1.25 | 1.75 | .00 | 1.56
ECo24 |V oodditton Parish Maypole Lane / Speed limit reduction £3000 | 10% | £2,700 £160,365 | 1.67 | 1.33 | 1.33 | 1.00 | 133
Council Vicarage Lane
TOTAL| £219,962| £59,597|£160,365| £50,990




Fenland LHI Panel Scorecard

Council

with Upwell Rd

vehicle exiting Upwell Road

Panel Members: p e (@)
SH ClIr Hoy 2016/17 Fenland Budget £64,884 7 g ('<D
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App Road Objective/lssue Project % B funding | Cumulative| Av Av Av Av =
No. Applicant Name Name/Location Description/Location Cost Applicant| CCC allocation | CCC Total | Score | Score | Score | Score
Foog |E/M: COTEPrMary 1y in Rd Eim Localised speed reduction outside | 014 05 | 1096 | £0,000 £9,000 £9,000 | 467 | 5.00 | 467 | 467 | 475
School school.
Fo1g |VVisbech, OctaviaHill 1o, ik Road Parking issue at side road £1,500 10% | £1,350 £1,350| £10,350 | 4.50 | 450 | 4.50 | 5.00 | 4.63
Ward Councillors junctions.
FO15 \(’:Vohlltr:'fifey Town Commons Road Substandard highway width £5,657 11% | £5,057 £5,057| £15407 | 450 | 450 | 450 | 450 | 450
Fo17 |Wimblington Parish 1\ bington Rd Improve termination of cycle lane | ¢4 10% £900 £900| £16,307 | 450 | 450 | 450 | 450 | 450
Council at Main Rd junction.
F018 [Wisbech Town Council |[West Parade Remove rat run £11,000 10% £9,900 £9,900| £26,207 4.33 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 4.00 4.08
F020 Wlsbegh St Mary Parish |Pigeons Corner/Back |Accident reductlon measures and £11,000 10% £9.900 £9.000| £36.107 375 | 375 | 375 | 4.00 3.81
Council Rd Murrow reduce traffic on Back Rd Murrow
FO03 gg;tgzrr'ft’;he Orchards | 1pe orchards Parking restrictions £3,000 33% | £2,000 £2,000 £38,207 | 3.33 | 3.00 | 367 | 400 | 350
. . Wimblington ) .
Foos |Poddington Parish Rd/Primrose Traffic calming on approaches o | 011 550 | 1096 | £9,900 £9,000| £48,007 | 3.00 | 367 | 367 | 350 | 3.46
Council . . village
Hill/Benwick Rd
FO16 \é\fﬁgggfey’ ClirRalph 15 it House Road | Lack of footway fink £11,000 | 10% | £9,900 £9,000| £57,907 | 3.33 | 333 | 333 | 3.00 | 3.25
F009 |Gorefield Parish Council |Wolf Lane, Gorefield |=X€"d 30mph speed limit with £11,000 | 10% | £9,900 £6,977| £64.884 | 267 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 267 | 283
_________________________________ speed control measures. | T | L L o o]
F013 |Newton Parish Council |High Road, Newton | eSurface and widen footway £11,500 13% | £10,000 £74884 | 233 | 200 | 267 | 267 | 242
westerly from Brewers Lane
Parson Drove Parish Lack of footway, improve safety for
FO14 . Sealeys Lane . £11,000 10% £9,900 £84,784 225 | 225 | 250 | 1.67 2.17
Council pedestrians
F007 |Elm Parish Council Main Rd & Maltmas | Improve safety for school children | ¢ 10% | £5,400 £00,184 | 2.00 | 167 | 1.67 | 167 | 2.75
Drove attending the two schools
. . . . |Reduce risk of vehicles entering
Fooa |Christchurch Parish — [Sixteen Foot Junction| o .o ree following contact from | £18,000 | 44% | £10,000 £100,184 | 2.00 | 1.50 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 163




Leverington Parish

Gorefield Rd &

20mph speed limit in main area of

FO10 . . village. Extend 30mph further £2,000 10% £1,800 £101,984 1.00 | 1.33 | 1.33 | 1.00 1.17
Council Leverington Common .
along Leverington Common
. . |Wenny Rd/East Park . .
F002 [Chatteris Town Council St Parking restrictions £4,900 10% £4,400 £106,384 1.00 | 0.67 | 1.33 | 1.33 1.08
FO11 [Manea Parish Council |Station Rd, Manea  |Sa¢ access for cyclists between |01 500 | 1006 | £9,000 £115384 | 0.67 | 067 | 0.67 | 067 | o067
Manea station and village centre
FO12 [March Town Council  |Station Rd, March | Uncontrolied crossing invicinity of |1 550 | 2096 | £8,000 £123384 | 050 | 0.75 | 1.00 | 033 | 065
church to be highlighted
FO001 [Benwick Parish Council |whole village Remove HGV's from route £6,600 10% £5,940 £129,324 | 0.33 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.08
F006 Eastrea Village Hall A6Q5 near Digital regl time display at bus stop £4.180 10% £3762 £133.086 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Trust Springfields (not feasible)
TOTAL| £160,337 | £24,328 | £136,009| £64,884




Huntingdonshire LHI Panel Scorecard

Panel Members:

PB Clir P Brown o o
SC Clir Criswell 2016/17 Huntingdonshire Budget £112,073 @ Q @
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No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Objective/lssue Description Cost |Applicant| CCC [allocation Total Score | Score | Score | Score
HO030 |Sawtry Parish High Street and Fen Lane |Pedestrian Crossing Facility £30,000| 67% £10,000 | £10,000 | £10,000 3.00 3.40 3.20 3.80 3.35
HO07 |Chesterton Parish  |Oundie Rd speed reduction £5,000( 64% | £1,800 | £1,800 | £11,800 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 2.80 | 360 | 315
Huntingdon Town o
H024 |Council Princes Street Pedestrian Safety Improvements £3,500|  29% £2,500 £2,500 £14,300 sy I S gL s
Great Gransden Middle Road, Caxton
! 0,
HO17 |Parish Road, Eltisley Road Speed reduction £9,600 21% £7,600 £7,600 £21,900 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.56
Oilmills Road (Ramsey o
H029 |Ramsey Parish Mereside) Speed reduction £20,000| 50% £10,000 | £10,000 | £31,900 325 | 225 | 250 | 2.25 2.56
HO31 |Somersham Parish  |Chatteris Road Speed reduction £15,000( 33% | £10,000 | £10,000 | £41,900 | 1.75 | 225 | 250 | 250 | 225
HO09 |Easton Parish Easton Rd reduce speed of vehicles £4,700] 21% £3,700 £3,700 £45,600 2.60 2.20 2.20 1.60 2.15
100 |Bury parish ol End zgﬁggl"e“ic'es outside Primary | ¢£19 400/ 13% | £9,000 | £9,000 | £54,600 | 2.25 | 2.00 | 225 | 200 | 213
Houghton and Wyton o
1023  |parish Village Accesses Speed reduction £12,500 20% £10,000 | £10,000 £64,600 2.40 1.60 2.40 2.00 2.10
HO027 |OIld Hurst Parish The Lane Speed reduction 2,750 13% £2,406 £2,406 £67,006 2.33 1.33 2.00 2.00 1.92
. . . £5,400 12% £4,752 £4,752 £71,758 2.00 2.75 2.00 0.75 1.88
HO018 |Great Paxton Parish |B1043 Huntingdon Road |Speed reduction °
H026 |Little Paxton Parish |Mill Lane Pedestrian Crossing Facility £12,500| 20% £10,000 | £10,000 | £81,758 2.80 2.40 1.80 0.40 1.85
o034 i;ﬁ'ﬁé’.fs Town Ee?)?; Socon - Kings errl?iigpmtec“c’” and additional | 15 h00l 179 | £10,000 | £10,000 | £91,758 | 250 | 1.25 | 2.00 | 1.00 | 1.69
HO005 |Buckden Parish Buckden & Stirtloe 20mph limits £10,000| 10% £9,000 £9,000 | £100,758 | 0.75 1.75 | 2.25 1.75 1.63
Tidley Cross Junction £14,000 29% £10,000 | £10,000 | £110,758 1.33 2.00 1.33 1.67 1
HO008 |Colne Parish B1050 Reduce speed of vehicles ! 0 ! ' ' : : : : -8
_ _ Enable access across £7,500 13% | £6,500 £117,258 | 1.20 | 2.00 | 1.40 | 160 | 1.5
H004 |Brampton Parish Huntingdon Road Huntingdon Rd from right of way
] ] ) £6,000 21% £4,750 £122,008 1.80 1.40 1.80 1.00 1.50
HO010 |Ellington Parish Thrapston/Grafham Rd  |Speed reduction
Pidley-cum-Fenton o
H028 |Parish Warboys Road Speed reduction £10,500 10% £9,450 £131,458 2.00 2.00 1.75 0.25 1.50




Great Staughton

£3,000

10%

£2,700

£134,158

1.80

1.00

1.80

1.20

1.45

HO019 |Parish B661 Speed reduction

Pedestian footway o

H025 |[Kimbolton Parish Station Road Improvements £6,000 10% £5,400 £139,558 50 100 Lol s =
0,

HOO1 |Abbotsley Parish B1046 Speed reduction £7,700 9% £7,000 £146,558 1.40 1.40 1.20 1.40 1.35
0,

H002 |Alconbury Parish Chapel Street Missing section of footway £5,000  15% £4,250 £150,808 | 1.25 | 125 | 1.75 | 0.75 1.25

HO041 |Yelling Parish High Street Speed reduction £15,000| 33% £10,000 £160,808 | 1.60 1.00 0.40 1.20 1.05

HO013 |Fenstanton Parish Dairy Road Discourage lorry parking £3,000] 20% £2,400 £163,208 | 1.20 0.60 1.40 0.80 1.00
St Neots Town 0

HO034a |Council Eynesbury - Barford Road|Roundabout Improvements e SO A || 120 — — e e
Crossing and parking/verge 7

HO11 |Elton Parish Back Lane and Duck St lissues £9,750 9% £8,864 £180,072 | 1.40 | 0.80 1.00 | 0.40 0.90
Manor Close, Main Street 9

HO012 |Farcet Parish and St Mary's Street Parking restrictions ALl 10 EELD LRI Ll G0 1'00 ek G
St Neots - Loves 0

HO35 |Farm Stone Hill Parking Restrictions £9,000( 10% £8,100 £191,772 | 0.60 | 0.80 | 0.80 1.40 0.90
Folksworth & Folksworth Road and 3

HO014 |Washinley Parish Washingley Road Slow traffic/lorries £10,000/  10% £9,000 £200,772 | 1.20 R e B s

HO03 |Bluntisham Parish Colne Rd Highlight existing zebra £4,500| 11% £4,000 £204,772 | 0.25 1.25 0.50 0.75 0.69
0,

H039 |Warboys Parish A141 New Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements SR e SR e | e e — e e

HO033 |St Ives Town Council |Marley Road and Hill Rise|Speed reduction £5,000] 10% £4,500 £219,272 | 1.00 0.60 0.80 0.20 0.65
Godmanchester o

HO15 |Parish Area Assess/survey town £10,000| 50% £5,000 £224,272 | 0.80 1.00 | 0.40 | 0.40 0.65

H016 |Grafham Parish Church Road Speed reduction £5,000] 10% £4,500 £228,772 | 0.60 0.80 0.80 0.40 0.65

HO037 |Tilbrook Parish High Street Speed reduction £5,500 9% £5,000 £233,772 | 0.50 0.75 0.75 0.25 0.56

HO21 ;'Z:?S'ngord Grey London Road g‘;’f‘;‘f: reduction and pedestrian | - £15 0561 3396 | £10,000 £243772 | 025 | 050 | 025 | 1.00 | 0.50
Holywell-cum- Townsed Road and Parking restrictions and speed o

H022 |Needingworth Parish |Bluntisham Road reduction £11,000 9% £10,000 el i U U h
Bridge Street and Speed reduction and pedestrian 7

HO40 |Woodwalton Parish |Raveley Road safety £4,400( 23% £3,400 £257,172 | 0.33 | 0.33 | 0.67 | 0.67 0.50

H020 |Hail Weston Parish |B645 Speed reduction £5,180| 10% £4,662 £261,834 | 0.50 0.75 0.25 0.25 0.44
Upwood and the Huntingdon Road and N

HO038 |Raveleys Parish Raveley Road Speed reduction £3,300 9% £3,000 | ha ha s i

H032 |Spaldwick Parish Thrapston Road Pedestrain Facility £11,000 9% £10,000 £274,834 | 0.60 0.60 0.20 0.20 0.40
Improve village asthetics and 0

HO36 |Stow Longa Parish |Spaldwick Road safety £8,500( 10% £7,650 £282,484 | 050 | 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.25 0.31

TOTAL| £373,180 | £90,696 | £282,484 ] £110,758




South Cambridgeshire LHI Panel Scorecard

Panel Members:

SF CliIr Frost o
RH Clir Hickford 2016/17 South Cambs Budget £94,376 = o (.<D
DJ CliIr Jenkins Total Proposed Allocation  £91,865 @ o o
SB  ClIr Kindersley Remaining Unallocated  £2,511 o g >
TO CliIr Orgee § ) S = =
MS  Clir M Smith = e = o o
D o | = 2 | B
Propose % s:(/; _g Q<J Q
£ d ccc - ) 2 2 )
Estimated funding £ 3 < 2 o P
App Objective/lssue Project % £ allocatio |Cumulative|] Av Av Av Av
No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Description/Location Cost Applicant] CCC n CCC Total | Score | Score | Score | Score
SCO007 |Comberton Parish Council |Barton Rd Safe crossing point £25,000| 60% £10,000 | £10,000 | £10,000 420 | 400 | 4.00 | 4.40 4.15
SC009 |Croxton Parish Council Abbotsley Rd Speed reduction £6,000| 20% £4,800 | £2,000 £12,000 3.80 | 3.80 | 4.00 | 4.20 3.95
SCO001 |Bartlow Parish Council Camps Rd Speed limit reduction £14,000| 29% £10,000 | £4,500 £16,500 3.80 | 3.60 | 3.80 | 3.80 3.75
SC004 |Bourn Parish Council f;:emh St/ Riddy Speed limit reduction £4,000| 25% | £3,000 | £3,000 | £19,500 | 350 | 3.83 | 367 | 383 | 371
SC024 [Hinxton Parish Council A1301 & A505 HGV routing £1,350] 10% | £1,215 | £1,215 | £20,715 | 3.80 | 4.00 | 3.20 | 3.60 | 3.65
SC020 |Haslingfield Parish Council X]?SSSE i/‘:ﬁ;‘;'g“s Traffic calming £46,900| 79% | £10,000 | £5,000 | £25,715 | 3.80 | 3.40 | 3.60 | 360 | 3.60
SC026 |Horseheath Parish Council |West Wickham Road |- 2CHitate verge parking for £10,000{ 50% | £5,000 | £5,000 | £30,715 | 4.00 | 3550 | 3.00 | 3.75 | 3.56
undertaker as unsafe on road.
scoos |Cariton cum - [MainRoad through |00 4 vequction £1,500| 10% | £1,350 | £1,350 | £32,065 | 3.80 | 3.60 | 3.20 | 3.40 | 3.50
Willingham Parish Council [Hamlet
sco1g |Creat Shelford Parish Woollards Lane Safe crossing point for £25,000( 60% | £10,000 | £10,000 | £42,065 | 3.40 | 3.20 | 3.40 | 3.40 | 3.35
Council pedestrians
Hauxton and High St, Hauxton/ Speed reduction between
SC022 |Little Shelford Parish Hauxton Rd, Little P £3,000] 10% | £2,700 | £2,700 | £44,765 | 3.40 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.15
. villages
Council Shelford
SC002 |Barton Parish Council New Rd/ B1046 Uncontrolled crossing point £14,950| 33% | £9,950 | £5,000 | £49,765 | 3.40 | 3.00 | 320 | 2.80 | 3.10
towards school
sC012 |Eltisley Parish Counil Caxton End Safe access for pedestrians £11,000 10% | £9,900 | £2,700 | £52,465 | 3.20 | 2.80 | 3.00 | 320 | 3.05
at school times.
SC040 gg‘d%lcamps Parish Nosterfield End Speed reduction £8,000] 13% | £7,000 | £7,000 | £59,465 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.05
SC044 |Toft Parish Council B1046 Speed reduction £3,000] 53% | £1,400 | £1,400 | £60,865 | 2.80 | 2.80 | 3.00 | 3.60 | 3.05
SC029 |Linton Parish Council m:&gmry POINES IOy i 3hlight speed limits £10,000 10% | £9,000 | £9,000 | £69,865 | 3.20 | 2.80 | 3.20 | 2.80 | 3.00
SC037 |Pampisford Parish Council |Brewery Rd Safer crossing for pedestrians £5,000| 10% £4,500 | £4,500 £74,365 3.00 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 2.80 3.00
SC038 [Rampton Parish Council Church End Traffic calming £5,000 50% £2,500 £2,500 £76,865 3.00 | 250 | 2.75 | 3.50 2.94




Denny End

SC045 |Waterbeach Parish Council |Rd/Clayhither Rd /Car |Speed reduction £5,000 10% £4,500 £4,500 £81,365 3.17 | 283 | 283 | 2.83 2.92
Dyke Rd
SC033 [Longstowe Parish Council [N/A Speedwatch equipment £1,700| 12% £1,500 | £1,500 £82,865 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 2.60 2.90
SC028 |Kingston Parish Council E':('j‘ers Lane/Chureh | oo duce traffic speeds £10,000{ 10% | £9,000 | £9,000 | £91,865 | 3.20 | 2.60 | 2.80 | 2.80 | 2.85
scox1 |Eisworth, Parents of Broad End Pedestrian safety £6,000] 10% | £5,400 £97,265 | 3.00 | 2.80 | 2.60 | 2.80 | 2.80
Elsworth School
Sco4e |\Weston Colville Parish - \Weston Green & Speed reduction £8,000] 10% | £7,200 £104,465 | 3.00 | 2.80 | 2.40 | 240 | 2565
Council Weston Colville
scoog |Bassingbourn-cum- _|Causeway & Chestnut | o jimit reduction £7.0000 29% | £5,000 £109,465 | 3.00 | 267 | 233 | 233 | 258
Kneesworth Parish Council |Lane
SC021 |Hatley Parish Council xz;g;s locations i1 tfic. calming £4,000] 20% | £3,200 £112,665 | 3.20 | 2.40 | 2.20 | 2.40 | 255
sco1g |Great Wilbraham Parish | oy o Safety for pedestrians and £6,200 40% | £3,700 £116,365 | 2.80 | 2.80 | 2.40 | 1.80 | 245
Council adjacent house
Histon and . .
SC025 . . . Station Road Junction safety £12,000| 17% £10,000 £126,365 | 2.60 | 2.20 | 2.40 | 2.40 2.40
Impington Parish Council
SC031 é‘gfﬂglb'”gton Parish Bourn Bridge Rd Speed reduction £7,100| 28% | £5,100 £131,465 | 2.20 | 2.40 | 1.80 | 240 | 220
SC017 |Fulbourn Parish Council  |Cambridge Rd i:;eesctrr‘i’;rsl'sng point for £20,000| 50% | £10,000 £141,465 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 250 | 213
Scoze |O2kington and Westwick e il Traffic calming £8,250| 10% | £7,425 £148,800 | 2.80 | 2.00 | 1.80 | 160 | 205
Parish Council
SC014 |Fen Ditton Parish Council [High Ditch Rd Manage parking for safety £1,200| 42% £700 £149590 | 2.17 | 1.83 | 1.83 | 1.83 1.92
SC034 |Madingley Parish Council |\ €ntry roads to 40mph buffers & road £7,000] 25% | £5,250 £154,840 | 2.00 | 1.80 | 1.80 | 1.60 | 1.80
village markings
SCO015 |Fen Drayton Parish Council | Through village Prevent HGV through route 3,850 10% £3,465 £158,305 | 2.00 | 1.60 | 1.80 | 1.60 1.75
SC030 |Litlington Parish Council ~ [Punction Bassingbourn £10,000{ 10% | £9,000 £167,305 | 2.00 | 167 | 167 | 150 | 172
Rd and South St
SC016 [Fowlmere Parish Council |Various locations Speed enforcement £4,500| 15% £3,825 £171,130 | 1.67 | 1.50 | 1.50 | 1.50 1.54
SC032 |Longstanton Parish Council |High St Safe crossing point for peds £20,000| 50% | £10,000 £181,130 | 1.67 | 1.50 | 1.50 | 1.50 | 1.54
along High St somewhere?
SC008 |[Coton Parish Council Coton Path Lighting to encourage use £5,500| 10% £4,950 £186,080 | 1.33 | 1.33 | 1.67 | 1.67 1.50
SC039 [Shepreth Parish Council Barrington Rd Traffic calming £4,000| 10% £3,600 £189,680 | 1.50 | 1.33 | 1.33 | 1.33 1.38
SC042 ifjrf’clﬁ Morden Parish gth““:h St& Cheyney o004 reduction £5500] 10% | £4,950 £194630 | 150 | 133 | 133 | 133 | 138
SC027 |Ickleton Parish Council Various locations Speed enforcement £4,000| 25% £3,000 £197,630 | 1.33 | 1.17 | 1.17 | 1.17 1.21
SC043 [Swavesey Parish Council |Boxworth End Pedestrian access to bus stop £10,500 14% £9,000 £206,630 1.40 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 1.10
SC041 |Stapleford Parish Council |Church Street Pedestrian & cycle safety £10,000| 10% £9,000 £215,630 | 1.50 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 1.25 1.06
SC010 |Elsworth Parish Council ~ [SMith St & Brockley  Further speed reduction £13,000] 23% | £10,000 £225630 | 1.20 | 0.80 | 0.80 | 0.40 | 0.80
Rd measures
SC006 |Caxton Parish Council Ermine St (Ol et el Ct £2.100] 10% | £1,890 £227520 | 083 | 083 | 067 | 067 | 075

bus stop




SC047 |Whittlesford Parish Council |Duxford Rd Speed reduction £6,000] 17% £5,000 £232,520 | 0.67 | 0.67 | 0.67 | 0.67 0.67
SC013 |Eversdens Parish Council E\";‘;'rtggeid Ll Condition of footway £0,932| 10% | £8,939 £241.459 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | o0.00
SC023 [Hildersham Parish Council [A1307 Community safety £1,000] 10% £900 £242,359 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Fenny Lane/
SC035 |Meldreth Parish Council | A/Nitecroft Rd/ Lo C I Gl £13,000] 23% | £10,000 £252,359 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
Kneesworth Rd/ junction
Whaddon Rd
TOTAL| £420,032[ £142,223] £277,809] £91,865
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